

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Chauntra invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Name of work 1:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, testing and carriage of G.I Pipe 65 mm dia from K to K6).

Estimated cost:- 1,83,807/-
Earnest Money: - 3,676/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 2:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25 mm node No L-L1 RD 0 to 2850).

Estimated cost:- 2,55,300/-
Earnest Money: - 5,106/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 3:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 32 mm node No J-J1 RD 0 to 1300).

Estimated cost:- 1,20,478/-
Earnest Money: - 2,410/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 4:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 65 mm dia from K to K3 mm K to K1, 20mm K to K2).

Estimated cost:- 3,41,232/-
Earnest Money: - 6,825/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 5:- Balance work for Lift water Supply Scheme to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 40 mm dia from G3 to G4 & 25 mm C to C1, C2)

Estimated cost:- 1,32,548/-
Earnest Money: - 2,451/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 6:- PLWSS Matchar group of village matchar in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP). (SH:- Providing, Laying, Jointing and testing of PPR pipe 20 mm dia =900 Rmt.)

Estimated cost:- 2,40,905/-
Earnest Money: - 5,835/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 7:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 40 mm dia from E to E4 & G to G1 & 32 mm E4 to E5).

Estimated cost:- 1,47,745/-
Earnest Money: - 2,955/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 8:- PWSS to GP Galu, Hargunain, Ropa Padhar, and Jimjima in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP)(SH:-C/O RCC storage tank 25000 ltr cap.).

Estimated cost:- 2,45,800/-
Earnest Money: - 4,916/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 9:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 50 mm dia from L to L4 20 mm L to L3).

Estimated cost:- 1,56,216/-
Earnest Money: - 3,124/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 10:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 25 mm dia from H to H2 & 32 mm H to H3,40 mm I to I1).

Estimated cost:- 1,44,948/-
Earnest Money: - 2,899/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 11:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 50 mm dia from G to G3 & 32 mm GI to G2).

Estimated cost:- 1,60,945/-
Earnest Money: - 3,219/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 12:- PLWSS in GP Nichla Garoru GP Darat Bagla in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Providing, Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of 50 mm dia = 1000 mtr, 40 mm dia = 1000 in GP Dhelu under Sub-Division Chauntra).

Estimated cost:- 2,47,000/-
Earnest Money: - 4,944/-
Time of completion:- One Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 13:- CAD Cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 600 Rmt, 90 mm = 510 Rmt & 110 mm = 150Rmt (line No 1 RD from 770/0 to 560 = 560 Rmt)(Line No 2 RD 1260/0 to 700 =700 Rmt)(Sluice Valve Chamber = 1 No and pipe outlet 5 Nos line No1).

Estimated cost:- 4,93,761/-
Earnest Money: - 9,875/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 14:- Balance work for Lift water Supply Scheme to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 40 mm dia from C to C3 & 32 mm C to C3, C4)

Estimated cost:- 1,22,555/-
Earnest Money: - 2,451/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 15:- A/R & M/O FIS Khudder Kuhl in GP Masoli in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-C/O plum wall to protect the existing kuhl).

Estimated cost:- 2,64,724/-
Earnest Money: - 5,295/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 16:- Repair & Maintenance of LWSS Shanan Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Mesh fencing over Slow Sand Filter Bed & Sedimentation Tank).

Estimated cost:- 4,94,828/-
Earnest Money: - 9,900/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 17:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD cluster of FIS Tang Tanoo Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 441 Rm, 90mm = 150 Rmt, 140 mm = 45 Rmt and 160mm = 105 Rmt) (Line No 3 RD from 150/0 to 305 = 305 Rmt & RD 150/0 to 286 = 286 Rmt)(Sluice valve Chamber = 1 No and pipe outlet 9 Nos line No -3).

Estimated cost:- 4,20,496/-
Earnest Money: - 8,410/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 18:- Providing Water Supply Scheme to GP Gumma and Kadhar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe various dia varing from 50 mm to 65 mm = 1500 Rmt)(Phase-II).

Estimated cost:- 2,55,330/-
Earnest Money: - 5,107/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 19:- Providing flood protection works and channelization on river beas near village Kotla in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-C/O wire crated embankment with apron/Gabion wall from RD 1142.50 to 1146.25 = 3.75 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 2,49,458/-
Earnest Money: - 4,989/-
Time of completion:- One Year
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 20:- Providing flood protection works and channelization on river beas near village Kotla in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP).(SH:-C/O wire crated embankment with apron/Gabion wall from RD 1146.25 to 1150 = 3.75 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 2,49,515/-
Earnest Money: - 4,990/-
Time of completion:- One Year
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 21:- CAD cluster of seven Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Jogindernagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-C/O R/wall in CC 1:5:10 (plum) in Dhelu Har Kuhl).

Estimated cost:- 1,94,977/-
Earnest Money: - 3,900/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 22:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 32 mm node No B-L RD 2200 to 4200).

Estimated cost:- 1,85,300/-
Earnest Money: - 3,706/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 23:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 50 mm node No B-C RD 0 to 2000).

Estimated cost: - 2,19,900/-
Earnest Money: - 4,398/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 24:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 32 mm node No M-N RD 2200 to 4500).

Estimated cost: - 2,07,500/-
Earnest Money: - 4,150/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 25:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25 mm node No Q-Q1 RD 0 to 1500).

Estimated cost:- 1,34,400/-
Earnest Money: - 2,688/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 26:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 20 mm = 3400 MTR node No R-R1).

Estimated cost: - 3,39,830/-
Earnest Money: - 6,797/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 27:- PLWSS and House Hold Connection to habitation Ootpur, Paloti and Makan Kular in GP Ootpur in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi (HP) under JJM(SH:-Laying, Jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25 mm node No f-g rd 0 TO 2750).

Estimated cost: - 2,46,566/-
Earnest Money: - 4,931/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 28:- LWSS to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 32 mm dia from M1 to M3, 25mm M TO M4).

Estimated cost: - 1,52,984/-
Earnest Money: - 3,060/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 29:- Balance work for Lift water Supply Scheme to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 32 mm dia from B to B4)

Estimated cost: - 1,08,162/-
Earnest Money: - 2,163/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 30:- Balance work for Lift water Supply Scheme to PC habitation of GP Bihun & Nauhali along with House Hold Connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, carriage and testing of G.I Pipe 50 mm dia from B to B1, 40 MM B1 to B2, B3)

Estimated cost: - 1,74,320/-
Earnest Money: - 3,486/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 31:- Providing Flood Protection Works in Basalan Khad to Village Basalan in Tehsil Lad Bharol District Mandi H.P (SH:-Preparation of Detailed Project report under CPCHEEO Manul on Water Supply as per Revised Guidelines)

Estimated cost: - 2,21,242/-
Earnest Money: - 4,425/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Name of work 32:- Providing Flood Protection Works to Bhararu Area in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Preparation of Detailed Project report under CPCHEEO Manul on Water Supply as per Revised Guidelines)

Estimated cost: - 2,18,669/-
Earnest Money: - 4,425/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form: - 250/-

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 10.02.2022 upto 11.00 AM. The tender shall be received on 10.02.2022 till 1.30 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention **Sr. No.1 to 4 of Term and condition.**

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.

No. JS-EE-CTR-ES-Tender-NIT/2021-

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag. in HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag .
5. All the contractors whose list maintained by this office.
6. All the Head of Branches of this office.
7. Notice Boards.

Dated:-

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.